# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM808319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLARK CORE SERVICES, LLC	FORMERLY CLARK ASSOCIATES INC.	04/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1703 OREGON PIKE
City:	LANCASTER
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17601
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5715416	360 OFFICE FURNITURE		
Registration Number:	5928286	ACOPA		
Registration Number:	5928323	ACOPA TABLEWARE		
Registration Number:	5627928	ADVANTAGE CHEMICALS		
Registration Number:	5438337	AVAMIX		
Registration Number:	5722286	AVAMIX		
Registration Number:	4963189	AVANTCO		
Registration Number:	5358658	AVANTCO EQUIPMENT		
Registration Number:	5349287	AVANTCO REFRIGERATION		
Registration Number:	6712247	AVATEMP		
Registration Number:	6892276	AVATEMP THERMOMETERS		
Registration Number:	5690946	AVATOAST		
Registration Number:	5690950	AVAWEIGH		
Registration Number:	5513798	BACKYARD PRO		
Registration Number:	5738934	BACKYARD PRO		
Registration Number:	5815506	BAGEL BLADE		
Registration Number:	5713104	BAKER'S MARK		
Registration Number:	5577689 C PURE			
		TDADEMADY		

**REEL: 008062 FRAME: 0793** 

TRADEMARK

900770833

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5513789	CARNIVAL KING		
Registration Number:	5750552	CARNIVAL KING		
Registration Number:	6142793	CATER GATOR DASH		
Registration Number:	5438374	CATERGATOR		
Registration Number:	5739207	CATERGATOR		
Registration Number:	5464656	CHOICE		
Registration Number:	5970386	CHOICE YOUR CHOICE FOR VALUE		
Registration Number:	5722287	CHOICEHD		
Registration Number:	5745632	CLARK		
Registration Number:	5338688	COOKING PERFORMANCE GROUP		
Registration Number:	5751347	CPG COOKING PERFORMANCE GROUP		
Registration Number:	5574021	CROWN BEVERAGES		
Registration Number:	6794576	DYNAMIC		
Registration Number:	5709815	ESTELLA BAKERY EQUIPMENT		
Registration Number:	6195759	FRYCLONE		
Registration Number:	5922907	FRYCLONE		
Registration Number:	5719534	GALAXY		
Registration Number:	5513802	GARDE		
Registration Number:	5750481	GARDE		
Registration Number:	5546018	GOLD VISIONS		
Registration Number:	5690961	GRAND SLAM		
Registration Number:	5513771	HOMETOWN PROVISIONS, INC.		
Registration Number:	5513795	HOMETOWN PROVISIONS, INC.		
Registration Number:	5918152	LANCASTER TABLE & SEATING		
Registration Number:	5550928	LAST CALL		
Registration Number:	4963188	LAVEX		
Registration Number:	5573993	LAVEX INDUSTRIAL		
Registration Number:	5621835	LAVEX JANITORIAL		
Registration Number:	5622730	LAVEX LODGING		
Registration Number:	5580604	LEOLA CANDLE		
Registration Number:	5909723	NARVON		
Registration Number:	5928165	NARVON BEVERAGE EQUIPMENT		
Registration Number:	5953072	NARVON BEVERAGES		
Registration Number:	5625625	NOBLE		
Registration Number:	6399381	NOBLE CHEMICAL INC.		
Registration Number:	5744855	NOVO		
Registration Number:	5935341	ONE UP NEXGEN BY CHOICE		
Registration Number:	6080996	QUICKSUPPLY		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5432431	REGENCY		
Registration Number:	5447194	REGENCY STAINLESS STEEL COMMERCIAL TABLE		
Registration Number:	6154649	SAFE MITT		
Registration Number:	5311408	SERVIT		
Registration Number:	5453577	SERVIT HOLD IT HEAT IT MOVE IT		
Registration Number:	5691151	SHUCKANEER		
Registration Number:	5546020	SILVER VISIONS		
Registration Number:	5281268	SOLWAVE		
Registration Number:	5281421	SOLWAVE		
Registration Number:	5690963	SPREASE		
Registration Number:	5786323	THE RESTAURANT STORE QUALITY VALUE		
Registration Number:	3762629	THE WEBSTAURANT STORE		
Registration Number:	5722343	TOUCHSTONE		
Registration Number:	5722347	TREEVIVE		
Registration Number:	5722285	V VIGOR		
Registration Number:	5503189	VIGOR		
Registration Number:	5546019	VISIONS		
Registration Number:	6718605	W		
Registration Number:	5512098	W		
Registration Number:	6713217	WATERLOO		
Registration Number:	4825341	WEBSTAURANTSTORE		
Registration Number:	5573994	ZAP N TRAP		
Serial Number:	97391005	ARROSTO		
Serial Number:	97391015	ARROSTO ARTISAN COFFEE		
Serial Number:	90806226	AVATIME		
Serial Number:	90806391	AVATIME KITCHEN TIMERS		
Serial Number:	97265539	CAPORA		
Serial Number:	97278019	CAPORA FLAVORINGS		
Serial Number:	97391030	CREAMERY AVE		
Serial Number:	90804019	DELLA LUCE		
Serial Number:	90817430	DELLA LUCE		
Serial Number:	97409794	FOURTÉ		
Serial Number:	90766303	KITCHENDASH		
Serial Number:	90766816	KITCHENDASH		
Serial Number:	97530442	KLEANTAKE		
Serial Number:	97648875			
Serial Number:	90803886	NEW ROOTS		
Serial Number:	90812965	POINT PLUS		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90817501	POINTPLUS	
Serial Number:	90746276	SCHRAF	
Serial Number:	90749133	SCHRAF CUTLERY	
Serial Number:	97530433	SERVSENSE	
Serial Number:	90849987	TAMPERSAFE	
Serial Number:	90681665	THE RESTAURANT STORE	
Serial Number:	88054381	VACPAK-IT	
Serial Number:	97737001	VERSAHUB	
Serial Number:	97737004	VERSAHUB	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-586-3939

**Email:** cartigas@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: CARINE ARTIGAS/JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	566740-000021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARINE ARTIGAS
SIGNATURE:	/CARINE ARTIGAS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2023

### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page1.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page2.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page3.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page4.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page5.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page6.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page7.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page8.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page10.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page10.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page11.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page12.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page12.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page12.tif source=MT\_Clark Associates - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(1536695766.1)#page13.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of April 26, 2023, is made between Clark Core Services, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (formerly known as Clark Associates, Inc., the "Grantor"), and MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for each of the Secured Parties.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Clark Associates Companies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the various Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the various financial institutions from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders"), the Issuing Lender and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders and the Issuing Lender have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor is a party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2023 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent for each of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans and the issuance of any Letters of Credit under the Credit Agreement, each Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Agreement;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of each Grantor to execute this Agreement inasmuch as such Grantor will derive substantial direct and indirect benefits from the Loans made and Letters of Credit issued from time to time to the Borrower by the Lenders and the Issuing Lender pursuant to the Credit Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders and the Issuing Lender to make Loans and issue Letters of Credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, and to induce the Secured Parties to enter into Lender Provided Interest Rate Hedges, each Grantor jointly and severally agrees, for the benefit of each Secured Party, as follows.

- **<u>Definitions</u>**. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement.
- **Grant of Security Interest**. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and Section 2. sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure all of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor hereby pledges, hypothecates, charges, assigns, mortgages and delivers and transfers, in each case, to the Administrative Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of each of the other Secured Parties, and the Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of the other Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest in and to all of the following property (the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing by it:

TRADEMARK

NAI-1536522793v4

- (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of a like nature (all of the foregoing items in this clause (a) being collectively called a "*Trademark*"), now existing anywhere in the world or hereafter adopted or acquired, whether currently in use or not, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America or any State thereof or any foreign country, including those referred to in Attachment 1 attached hereto;
- (b) all Trademark licenses, including each Trademark license referred to in Attachment 1 attached hereto;
- (c) all reissues, extensions or renewals of any of the items described in clauses (a) and (b);
- (d) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the items described in, clauses (a) and (b); and
- (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license referred to in <a href="Attachment 1">Attachment 1</a> attached hereto, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any such Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Property.

- Section 3. Security Agreement. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding offices in other countries of the world. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for its benefit and the benefit of each Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent and each Secured Party thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
- **Section 4.** Acknowledgment. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Section 5. <u>Loan Document, Etc.</u> This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Credit Agreement.
- Section 6. Governing Law; Counterparts; Electronic Execution. This Agreement any claims, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and

NAI-1536522793v4 -2-

counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile transmission or electronic transmission (e.g., "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. This Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable Law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act. The parties hereto consent to the use of electronic signatures and records with respect to this Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] [SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

NAI-1536522793v4 -3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

CLARK CORE SERVICES, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)

Name: L. Eugene Clark

Title: President

**REEL: 008062 FRAME: 0800** 

# MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Andrew Soule

Title: Senior Vice President

# ATTACHMENT 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **TRADEMARKS**

		REGISTERED TRAI	DEMARKS	
COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	360 OFFICE FURNITURE	5715416	Apr 2, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	ACOPA	5928286	Dec 3, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	ACOPA TABLEWARE LOGO	5928323	Dec 3, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	ADVANTAGE CHEMICALS	5627928	Dec 11, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVAMIX	5438337	Apr 3, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVAMIX LOGO	5722286	Apr 9, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVANTCO	4963189	May 24, 2016
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVANTCO EQUIPMENT LOGO	5358658	Dec 19, 2017
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVANTCO REFRIGERATION LOGO	5349287	Dec 5, 2017
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVATEMP	6712247	Apr 26, 2022
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVATEMP THERMOMETERS LOGO	6892276	Nov 8, 2022
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVATOAST	5690946	Mar 5, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVAWEIGH	5690950	Mar 5, 2019

NAI-1536522793v4

		REGISTERED TRAI	DEMARKS	
COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	BACKYARD PRO	5513798	Jul 10, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	BACKYARD PRO LOGO	5738934	Apr 30, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	BAGEL BLADE	5815506	Jul 23, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	BAKER'S MARK	5713104	Apr 2, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	C PURE	5577689	Oct 2, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CARNIVAL KING	5513789	Jul 10, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CARNIVAL KING LOGO	5750552	May 14, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CATER GATOR DASH LOGO	6142793	Sep 1, 2020
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CATERGATOR	5438374	Apr 3, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CATERGATOR LOGO	5739207	Apr 30, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CHOICE	5464656	May 8, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CHOICE YOUR CHOICE FOR VALUE LOGO	5970386	Jan 28, 2020
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CHOICEHD	5722287	Apr 9, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CLARK LOGO	5745632	May 7, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	COOKING PERFORMANCE GROUP	5338688	Nov 21, 2017

		REGISTERED TRAI	DEMARKS	
COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	PERFORMANCE GROUP LOGO	5751347	May 14, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CROWN BEVERAGES	5574021	Oct 2, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	DYNAMIC	6794576	Jul 19, 2022
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	ESTELLA BAKERY EQUIPMENT	5709815	Mar 26, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)		6195759	Nov 10, 2020
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)		5922907	Nov 26, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	GALAXY	5719534	Apr 9, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	GARDE	5513802	Jul 10, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	GARDE LOGO	5750481	May 14, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	GOLD VISIONS	5546018	Aug 21, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	GRAND SLAM	5690961	Mar 5, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	HOMETOWN PROVISIONS, INC.	5513771	Jul 10, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	HOMETOWN PROVISIONS, INC. LOGO	5513795	Jul 10, 2018
US	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LANCASTER TABLE & SEATING	5918152	Nov 26, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	LAST CALL	5550928	Aug 28, 2018

	1	REGISTERED TRAI		1
COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	LAVEX	4963188	May 24, 2016
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	LAVEX INDUSTRIAL LOGO	5573993	Oct 2, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	LAVEX JANITORIAL LOGO	5621835	Dec 4, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	LAVEX LODGING LOGO	5622730	Dec 4, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	LEOLA CANDLE	5580604	Oct 9, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	NARVON	5909723	Nov 12, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	NARVON BEVERAGE EQUIPMENT LOGO	5928165	Dec 3, 2019
US		NARVON BEVERAGES LOGO	5953072	Jan 7, 2020
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	NOBLE	5625625	Dec 11, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	NOBLE CHEMICAL LOGO	6399381	Jun 29, 2021
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	NOVO	5744855	May 7, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	ONE UP NEXGEN BY CHOICE LOGO	5935341	Dec 17, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	QUICKSUPPLY	6080996	Jun 16, 2020
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	REGENCY	5432431	Mar 27, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	REGENCY STAINLESS STEEL COMMERCIAL TABLES AND SINKS LOGO	5447194	Apr 17, 2018

COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
US	Clark Core Services, LLC	SAFE MITT LOGO	6154649	
US	(f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SAFE MITT LOGO	6154649	Sep 15, 2020
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SERVIT	5311408	Oct 17, 2017
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SERVIT HOLD IT HEAT IT MOVE IT LOGO	5453577	Apr 24, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SHUCKANEER	5691151	Mar 5, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SILVER VISIONS	5546020	Aug 21, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SOLWAVE	5281268	Sep 5, 2017
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SOLWAVE LOGO	5281421	Sep 5, 2017
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SPREASE	5690963	Mar 5, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	THE RESTAURANT STORE QUALITY VALUE LOGO	5786323	Jun 25, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	THE WEBSTAURANT STORE LOGO	3762629	Mar 23, 2010
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	TOUCHSTONE	5722343	Apr 9, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	TREEVIVE	5722347	Apr 9, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	V VIGOR LOGO	5722285	Apr 9, 2019
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	VIGOR	5503189	Jun 26, 2018
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates,	VISIONS	5546019	Aug 21, 2018

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS						
COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	W LOGO	6718605	May 3, 2022		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	W LOGO (SLANTED)	5512098	Jul 10, 2018		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	WATERLOO	6713217	Apr 26, 2022		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	WEBSTAURANTSTOR E LOGO	4825341	Oct 6, 2015		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	ZAP N TRAP	5573994	Oct 2, 2018		
China	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	GARDE	37872973	Jan 7, 2020		
China	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	LAVEX JANITORIAL	37898238	Jan 7, 2020		
China	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	WEBSTAURANT STORE	37888340	Jan 7, 2020		
China	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	WEBSTAURANT STORE	37897186	Jan 7, 2020		
China	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	WEBSTAURANT STORE	37887613	Jan 7, 2020		
China	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	WEBSTAURANT STORE	37887632	Jan 7, 2020		

PENDING TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS							
COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE			
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	ARROSTO	97391005	May 2, 2022			
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	ARROSTO ARTISAN COFFEE LOGO	97391015	May 2, 2022			
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVATIME	90806226	Jul 1, 2021			

	PE	NDING TRADEMARKS	APPLICATIONS	
COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	AVATIME KITCHEN TIMERS LOGO	90806391	Jul 1, 2021
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CAPORA	97265539	Feb 14, 2022
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CAPORA FLAVORINGS LOGO	97278019	Feb 22, 2022
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	CREAMERY AVE LOGO	97391030	May 2, 2022
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	DELLA LUCE	90804019	Jun 30, 2021
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	DELLA LUCE LOGO	90817430	Jul 8, 2021
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	FOURTÉ	97409794	May 13, 2022
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	KITCHENDASH	90766303	Jun 10, 2021
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	KITCHENDASH LOGO	90766816	Jun 10, 2021
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	KLEANTAKE	97530442	Aug 2, 2022
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	KNIFE AND FORK LOGO	97648875	Oct 26, 2022
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	NEW ROOTS	90803886	Jun 30, 2021
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	POINTPLUS	90812965	Jul 6, 2021
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	POINTPLUS LOGO	90817501	Jul 8, 2021
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SCHRAF	90746276	Jun 1, 2021

PENDING TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS						
COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SCHRÄF CUTLERY LOGO	90749133	Jun 2, 2021		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	SERVSENSE	97530433	Aug 2, 2022		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	TAMPERSAFE	90849987	Jul 27, 2021		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	THE RESTAURANT STORE LOGO	90681665	Apr 29, 2021		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	VACPAK-IT	88054381	Jul 26, 2018		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	VERSAHUB	97737001	Dec 30, 2022		
US	Clark Core Services, LLC (f/k/a Clark Associates, Inc.)	VERSAHUB LOGO	97737004	Dec 30, 2022		

	TRADEMARK APPLICATION IN PREPARATION						
				FILING	EXPECTED		
COUNTRY	GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	DOCKET NO.	DATE	SERVICES	PRODUCTS	
N/A							

# TRADEMARK LICENSES

COUNTRY OR TERRITORY	TRADEMARK	LICENSEE	 EXPIRATION DATE
N/A			

NAI-1536522793v4 ATT 1 - 8

**RECORDED: 05/05/2023**